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Material(s) Shall be RoHS Compliant

Customer Is Responsible For Installation to 
Meet All National And Local Electrical Codes. 

Side ViewFront View Without Door.

Bottom Of Enclosure

Front View With Door.

Note: For Torque Information 
         See IOM Manual.

Capacitors 
   (CAPS)

Contactor 

 (CNT)
Optional

Trap Fusing 

FU1, FU2, FU3

Ground Lug
  (GRD)

Trap Reactor 

   (TR)

Line Reactor 

(LR)

Transformer 

(XFMR)

Transformer Fusing 
  FU4, FU5

Terminal Block 
    (TB)
Terminal Block Loaction 
When Supplied

L1,L2,L3

T1,T2,T3

Side View

Top Of Enclosure

Customer Connections. 
L1, L2, L3, T1, T2, T3

Wire Range: Two, 350MCM to 4AWG. 
 
Ground Lug 
Wire Range: Two, 350MCM to 4AWG. 

Dist Block

PQconnect Board

Mounted on Front 
Door Of Enclosure. 
Optional

20.00
20.00

72.25

70.23

17.25

14.50

5.00

15.00

30.00

Air Flow

Air Flow

HGP Eclosed Type 1 Part Number Schematic Drawing # Approx Weight (LBS)

HGP0100DW1S0000 28697-208-2S 790

HGP0100DW1C0000 28697-208 800

HGP0100DW1S1000 28697-DWPQ1 792

HGP0100DW1C1000 28697-DWPQ 802

HGP0100DW1----

Components 1S0000 1C0000 1S1000 1C1000

Line Reactor (LR) X X X X

Trap Reactor (TR) X X X X

Capacitor (Cap) X X X X

Trap Fusing,  FU1, FU2, FU3 X X X X

Contactor (CNT) X X

Transformer (XFMR) X X X X

XFMR Fusing, FU4, FU5 X X X X

PQConnect  Board X X 2.75

20.00

1.37

20.24

L1,L2,L3
T1,T2,T3
Preferred
Customer Wire Entry

And Exit Location.
 

Limited
Cable Entrance 

Bottom Opening
See Sheet 2 of 2 

For Details. 

0.44 Dia Holes 
4 Places. 
Mounting Plates (21083)

HGP Part Number
HorsePower

(HP)
kVar Harmonic

Voltage
(V)

Hz. Phase

HGP0100DW---- 100 22.5 5th 208 60 3

12.00

2.50
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 See Sheet 1 For Revisions   

    

    

    

    

    

Limited
Cable Entrance 
Bottom Openings

(Hatched Area)

Customer Is Responsible For Installation to 
Meet All National And Local Electrical Codes. 

Material(s) Shall be RoHS Compliant

HGP, 100HP, 208/3/60, Type 1, Bottom Entry Detail

Bottom Of Enclosure

Limited
Cable Entrance 

Bottom Openings
(Hatched Area)12.00

20.00

18.500.75

1.37

4.93

1.37

4.94

1.22

4.59 4.63

1.50

20.00

16.05

2.00


